

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 16253

(From the judgment & order dated 13/06/2008 in CRLWP No.293/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NANDLAL WASUDEO BADWAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA NANDLAL BADWAIK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the frank submissions made by Ms.
Anagha S. Desai, let the matter be adjourned till next Friday to
enable her to place on record the order of the trial court as well
as the translated copies of the depositions of the respondents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master