

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 16253

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in CRLWP No.
293/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NANDLAL WASUDEO BADWAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA NANDLAL BADWAIK & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.16253/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let notice issue on the question of having the child of the
respondent 1 subjected to a DNA test for determination of
paternity. It is made clear that no stay is being granted
regarding payment of the amount, as directed by the trial court.
However, further prayer in this behalf may be made after the
DNA test.

Notice is made returnable six weeks hence.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master