

T  
ITEM NO.49

Court No.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8852/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in CRLWP No. 293/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NANDLAL WASUDEO BADWAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA NANDLAL BADWAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and  
office report )

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Pitale,Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks' time is  
granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master