

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8852/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in CRLWP No. 293/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NANDLAL WASUDEO BADWAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA NANDLAL BADWAIK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions, stay
and permission to file additional documents and office report)
WITH CRLMP.NOS.26815/2010 & 26816/2010 (Applns.for direction and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R.Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the application for directions, it
appears that the arrears of maintenance directed to
be deposited have been duly deposited and receipt

thereof has been acknowledged by the respondent-wife.
The said sum of Rs.95,400/- is the amount of arrears
payable till 20th December, 2010.

-2-

In that view of the matter, we are
inclined to allow the petitioner's prayer for
conducting DNA test to ascertain the paternity of the
child.

Let this matter be adjourned for a week
to enable the counsel for the respective parties to
take instructions as to where and in what manner such
test can be conducted, either in Maharashtra or in
Hyderabad.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master