

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8852/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in CRL.WRIT PETITION No.293/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

NANDLAL WASUDEO BADWAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA NANDLAL BADWAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the report of the D.N.A., learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to seek instructions.

Let a copy of the report be furnished to learned counsel for both the parties.

List it after two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master

|