

SEC. II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8852 OF 2008

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16253, 19799, 19800 OF 2008, 26815 & 26816
OF 2010

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP, stay, permission to file additional documents,
directions and exemption from filing official translation)

NANDLAL WASUDEO BADWAIK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

LATA NANDLAL BADWAID & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2013,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**“IN THE LIGHT OF THE REPORT OF THE D.N.A., LEARNED COUNSEL FOR THE
RESPONDENTS PRAYS FOR TIME TO SEEK INSTRUCTIONS.
LET A COPY OF THE REPORT BE FURNISHED TO LEARNED COUNSEL FOR BOTH
THE PARTIES.
LIST IT AFTER TWO WEEKS.”**

It is submitted that copies of D.N.A. Report were supplied to the counsel for both the
parties, but he has not filed any documents, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Ashri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2